

To be Argued by:
Brian M. Quinn, Esq.
(Time Requested: 10 Minutes)

New York Supreme Court
Appellate Division - Third Department

TIMOTHY J. DERUSHA,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

- against -

ROBERT G. SELIG, M.D.,

Defendant-Respondent;

-and-

DOUGLAS M. PETROSKI, M.D.; ALFRED E.
KRISTENSEN, M.D., F.A.C.S.; ADIRONDACK
ORTHOPEDIC PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS, P.C.;
DOUGLAS M. PETROSKI, M.D., ALFRED E.
KRISTENSEN, M.D., F.A.C.S. and CAROL S.
FISHER, M.D., F.A.C.S.C. individually and as co-partners
of the partnership doing business under the firm name and
style of ADIRONDACK ORTHOPEDIC PHYSICIANS
AND SURGEONS, P.C. a/k/a ADIRONDACK
ORTHOPEDIC PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS;
RICHARD A. SAUNDERS, M.D.; and NORTH
COUNTRY SPORTS MEDICINE, PLLC,

Defendants.

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF

Warren County Index No.: 051309/2008

Tabner, Ryan and Keniry, LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant
Timothy J. DeRusha
18 Corporate Woods Boulevard, Ste. 8
Albany, New York 12211
(518) 465-9500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED 1

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY 2

ARGUMENT 5

THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN GRANTING SUMMARY JUDGMENT 5

A. Defendant Sellig Did Not Meet His Initial Burden 7

B. Issues of Fact Exist That Preclude Summary Judgment 9

1. Applicable Standard of Care 9

2. Proximate Cause of Plaintiff’s Injuries 11

CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Adams v Anderson,
84 AD3d 1522 (3d Dept 2011) 5

Alvarez v Prospect Hospital,
68 NY2d 320 (1986) 5

Berger v Hale,
81 AD3d 766 (2d Dept 2011) 7, 9

Bienz v Central Suffolk Hosp.,
163 AD2d 269 (2d Dept 1990) 12

Brown v. Speaker,
33 AD3d 446 (1st Dept 2006) 11

Caulkins v Vicinanza,
71 AD3d 1224 (3d Dept 2010) 6

Cogswell by Cogswell v Chapman,
249 AD2d 865 (3d Dept 1998) 12

Datiz v Shoob,
71 NY2d 867 (1988)..... 11-13

Deutsch v Chaglassian,
71 AD3d 718 (2d Dept 2010) 7, 9

Douglass v Gibson,
218 AD2d 856 (3d Dept 1995) 6

Fundamental Portfolio Advisors, Inc. v Tocqueville Asset Mgmt., L.P.,
7 NY3d 96 (2006) 7

Gallagher v New York Post,
14 NY3d 83 (2010) 7

Graddy v New York Med. Coll.,
19 AD2d 426 (1st Dept 1963) 12-13

Hickey v Arnot-Ogden Medical Center,
79 AD3d 1400 (3d Dept 2010) 6

<i>Horth v Mansur</i> , 243 AD2d 1041 (3d Dept 1997)	7
<i>Hutchinson v Bernstein</i> , 22 AD3d 527 (2d Dept 2005)	6
<i>Johnson v Ladin</i> , 18 AD3d 439 (2d Dept 2005)	7
<i>Lloyd v St. Vincent's Manhattan Hosp.</i> , 83 AD3d 440 (1st Dept 2011)	12
<i>Machac v Anderson</i> , 261 AD2d 811 (3d Dept 1999)	8, 9
<i>Mandel v New York County Pub. Adm'r</i> , 29 AD3d 869 (2d Dept 2006)	11, 13
<i>Olivetto v Salevitz</i> , 8 AD3d 645 (2d Dept 2004)	9
<i>Panasia Estates, Inc. v Hudson Ins. Co.</i> , 10 NY3d 200 (2008)	7
<i>Rebozo v Wilen</i> , 41 AD3d 457 (2d Dept 2007)	5
<i>Ritt v Lenox Hill Hospital</i> , 182 AD2d 560 (1st Dept 1992)	6
<i>Rogers v Maloney</i> , 77 AD3d 1427 (4th Dept 2010)	12
<i>Rossi v Arnot Ogden Medical Center</i> , 268 AD2d 916 (3d Dept 2000)	6
<i>Roques v Noble</i> , 73 AD3d 204 (1st Dept 2010)	7
<i>Slazak v Capozzi</i> , 284 AD2d 1005 (4th Dept 2001)	9
<i>Stukas v Streiter</i> , 83 AD3d 18 (2d Dept 2011)	6-7, 9, 11

<i>Suib v Keller</i> , 6 AD3d 805 (3d Dept 2004)	7, 8
<i>Thurston v Interfaith Medical Center</i> , 66 AD3d 999 (2d Dept 2009)	6
<i>Toomey v Adirondack Surgical Associates, P.C.</i> , 280 AD2d 754 (3d Dept 2001)	8
<i>Torns v Samaritan Hospital</i> , 305 AD2d 965 (3d Dept 2003)	6
<i>Walker v Zdanowitz</i> , 265 AD2d 404 (2d Dept 1999)	12
<i>Wexelbaum v Jean</i> , 80 AD3d 756 (2d Dept 2011)	7, 9
<i>Winegrad v NYU Medical Center</i> , 64 NY2d 851 (1985)	7, 9
